d) is a retired official of the IP Office under CGPDTM, holding a doctorate degree, with a 

minimum of five years of experience working at Level 12 or above, such as Controller of 

Patent & Design, Registrar of Trademark & Geographical Indications, or Registrar of 

Copyrights.  

➢ Remuneration: 
Rs. 1,50,000/- One lakh  Fifty Thousand (Consolidated) with 3% increment per annum 

➢ Age Limit: 
45 Yrs. to 70 Yrs. 

The last date for submission of duly filled-in application for respective posts is 31st 

May 2025. For more information visit the University Website: 

www.mnlumumbai.edu.in